

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	
Sponsor(s):	
Туре:	
Title:	

Committee(s) Assignment:

7/6/2011

Rahm Emanuel

Appointment

Appointment of Dr. Anita Blanchard as member of Commission on Chicago Landmarks Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards





OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL

July 6, 2011

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed Dr. Anita Blanchard as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015 to succeed Yvette LeGrand, whose term has expired.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Enance

Mayor



DANIEL S. SOLIS

ALDENMAN, 25TH WARD 2439 SOUTH OAKLEY AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60608 TELEPHONE: (773) 523-4100 FAX: (773) 523-9900

CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF CHICAGO

COUNCIL CHAMBER CITY HALL-ROOM 304 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE: 312-744-6845 FAX. 312-744-6572

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS ZONING, LANDMARKS & BUILDING STANDARDS (CHAIRMAN) AVIATION BUDGET AND GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITEES, RULES & ETHICS EDUCATION AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT FINANCE HUMAN RESOURCES PUBLIC SAFETY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND AUDIT

1

1

٢

REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON ZONING

July 28, 2011

Reporting for your Committee on Zoning, Landmarks, and Building Standards which a meeting was held on July 26, 2011,I beg leave to recommend the following Mayoral appointments.

MA-121 appointing Michael T. Ivers as a member of the Zoning Board of Appeals for a term effective immediately and expiring July 1, 2015.

MA-122 appointing Sam P. Toia as a member of the Zoning Board of Appeals for a term effective immediately and expiring July 1, 2014.

MA-123 appointing Dr. Anita Blanchard as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015.

MA-124 appointing Tony Hu as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015.

MA-125 appointing Rafael M. Leon as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015.

MA-126 appointing James M. Houlihan as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015.

MA-127 appointing Ernest Wong as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11, 2015.

MA-128 appointing Mary Ann Smith as a member of the Commission on Chicago Landmarks for a term effective immediately and expiring March 11I 2015.

I also beg leave to recommend that YOUR HONORABLE BODY PASS the following Ordinances transmitted herewith for the purpose of reclassifying the particular areas.

I beg leave to recommend the PASSAGE of 3 Ordinances, application numbers 17259, 17205, and 17258, which was corrected and amended in its amended form.

I beg leave to recommend approval of 9 signs at various locations.

I beg leave to approve Order 2011-724, which waives fees for Landmark property located at 1925 S. Michigan.

I beg leave to PASS One Ordinance designating Ebenezer Missionary Baptist Church located at 4501 S. Vincennes Avenue as a Historical Landmark.

I also beg leave to recommend the passage of an Ordinance for demolition of a building at 400 West Dickens.

At this time, I move for PASSAGE of this report by the last most favorable roll call vote of the Committee on Finance with the same motion to reconsider.

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel S. Solis Chairman, Committee on Zoning